Overview

BILLING INCREMENTS OTHER TERMS

USA: 6 seconds “900” numbers are blocked.

Mexico: 60 seconds Any locations not listed are not

Other/International: 30 seconds initial and 6 seconds thereafter supported by Viasat Voice service.

USAGE CHARGES

EXEDE VOICE “NATIONWIDE CALLING TO USA AND CANADA" RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE

USA - 50 States Included in Plan

USA - Telecommunications Relay Services, 711 Included in Plan

Toll-Free Included in Plan

Canada - All Included in Plan

USA - Puerto Rico $0.0230 per minute

USA - Virgin Islands $0.0230 per minute

USA - Directory Assistance, 411 $1.49 per call

USA - Operator Assistance, 0 $0.99 per call

USAGE CHARGES USAGE CHARGES USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY RETAIL RATE CATEGORY RETAIL RATE CATEGORY RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE PER MINUTE PER MINUTE

International Out-bound Armenia - Yerevan $0.0990 Bermuda - Mobile $0.0450
Afghanistan $0.2620 Aruba $0.1100 Bhutan $0.1140
Afghanistan - Mobile $0.2620 Aruba - Mobile $0.2630 Bhutan - Mobile $0.1210
Albania $0.0560 Ascension Island $1.2130 Bolivia $0.1260
Albania - Mobile $0.2330 Australia $0.0160 Bolivia - Cochabamba $0.0800
Algeria $0.0840 Australia - Mobile $0.1120 Bolivia - La Paz $0.0630
Algeria - Mobile $0.3490 Austria $0.0220 Bolivia - Mobile $0.1530
American Samoa $0.0210 Austria - Mobile $0.0690 Bolivia - Santa Cruz $0.0810
American Samoa - Mobile $0.0210 Azerbaijan - Mobile $0.3680 Bosnia & Herzegovina $0.1580
Andorra $0.0280 Bahamas $0.1090 Bosnia & Herzegovina - Mobile = $0.3830
Andorra - Mobile $0.3060 Bahamas - Mobile $0.2140 Botswana $0.1050
Angola $0.1140 Bahrain $0.0220 Botswana - Mobile $0.2580
Angola - Mobile $0.1250 Bahrain - Mobile $0.0710 Brazil $0.0270
Anguilla $0.1030 Bangladesh $0.0350 Brazil - Belo Horizonte $0.0150
Anguilla - Mobile $0.1820 Bangladesh - Mobile $0.0370 Brazil - Mobile $0.0430
Antigua $0.1510 Barbados $0.0460 Brazil - Rio de Janiero $0.0150
Antigua - Mobile $0.1540 Barbados - Mobile $0.2440 Brazil - Sao Paulo $0.0220
Argentina $0.0210 Belgium $0.0190 British Virgin Islands $0.1340
Argentina - Buenos Aires $0.0070 Belgium - Mobile $0.0830 British Virgin Islands - Mobile  $0.2510
Argentina - Mobile $0.1230 Belize $0.2660 Brunei $0.0270
Armenia $0.1240 Belize - Mobile $0.2810 Brunei - Mobile $0.0270

Armenia - Mobile $0.2080 Bermuda $0.0450 Bulgaria $0.0590




USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY

Bulgaria - Mobile
Burkina Faso

Burkina Faso - Mobile
Burundi

Burundi - Mobile
Cambodia

Cambodia - Mobile
Cameroon

Cameroon - Mobile
Cape Verde Islands
Cape Verde Islands - Mobile
Cayman Islands
Cayman Islands - Mobile
Central African Republic
Central African Republic -
Mobile

Chad

Chad - Mobile

Chile - Mobile

China

China - Mobile
Christmas & Cocos Islands
Colombia

Colombia - Baranquilla
Colombia - Bogota
Colombia - Cali
Colombia - Medellin
Colombia - Mobile
Comoros

Comoros - Mobile
Congo, Republic of
Cook Islands

Costa Rica

Costa Rica - Mobile
Croatia

Croatia - Mobile

Cyprus

Cyprus - Mobile

Czech Republic

Czech Republic - Mobile
Denmark

Denmark - Mobile

Diego Garcia

Djibouti

Djibouti - Mobile
Dominica

Dominica - Mobile
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic - Mobile
East Timor

Ecuador

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.4450
$0.2800
$0.3070
$0.0820
$0.1230
$0.0480
$0.0480
$0.1670
$0.2180
$0.2270
$0.3380
$0.0610
$0.1960
$0.5180

$0.5180
$0.1360
$0.2380
$0.0520
$0.0090
$0.0090
$0.1540
$0.0370
$0.0130
$0.0230
$0.0150
$0.0190
$0.0830
$0.5660
$0.5660
$0.5370
$2.0220
$0.0300
$0.0440
$0.0170
$0.0170
$0.0120
$0.0270
$0.0270
$0.1030
$0.0120
$0.1090
$2.0630
$0.4250
$0.4250
$0.0880
$0.2430
$0.0330
$0.1000
$3.2350
$0.1210

USAGE CHARGES

CATEGORY

Ecuador - Mobile
Egypt

Egypt - Mobile

El Salvador

El Salvador - Mobile
Equatorial Guinea

Equatorial Guinea - Mobile

Estonia

Estonia - Mobile
Ethiopia
Ethiopia - Mobile
Faeroe Islands
Falkland Islands
Fiji Islands

Fiji Islands - Mobile
Finland

Finland - Mobile
France

France - Mobile
French Antilles

French Antilles - Mobile

French Guiana

French Guiana - Mobile
French Polynesia
Gabon Republic

Gabon Republic - Mobile

Gambia

Gambia - Mobile
Georgia

Georgia - Mobile
Germany
Germany - Mobile
Ghana

Ghana - Mobile
Gibraltar

Gibraltar- Mobile
Greece

Greece - Mobile
Greenland
Greenland - Mobile
Grenada

Grenada - Mobile
Guam

Guadeloupe
Guadeloupe - Mobile
Guatemala
Guatemala - Mobile
Guinea

Guinea - Mobile
Guinea-Bissau - Mobile
Guyana

Guyana - Mobile

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.2490
$0.0840
$0.0810
$0.2300
$0.2300
$0.2640
$0.2640
$0.0220
$0.4140
$0.2930
$0.3180
$0.2410
$1.2130
$0.2200
$0.2200
$0.0490
$0.1000
$0.0120
$0.0550
$0.0230
$0.1530
$0.0280
$0.1710
$0.3830
$0.2230
$0.2520
$0.4250
$0.5500
$0.0370
$0.0730
$0.0140
$0.0740
$0.2860
$0.2390
$0.0560
$0.3210
$0.0150
$0.0950
$0.7660
$0.7660
$0.1010
$0.1770
$0.0260
$0.2170
$0.0310
$0.1250
$0.1510
$0.5180
$0.5260
$0.4860
$0.2320
$0.2630

USAGE CHARGES

CATEGORY

Haiti

Haiti - Mobile
Honduras
Honduras - Mobile
Hong Kong

Hong Kong - Mobile
Hungary

Hungary - Mobile
Iceland

Iceland - Mobile
India

India - Mobile
Indonesia
Indonesia - Jakarta
Indonesia - Mobile
INMARSAT - 870
INMARSAT - 871
INMARSAT - 872
INMARSAT - 873
INMARSAT - 874
International Networks
Iraq

Iraq - Baghdad

Iraq - Mobile
Ireland

Ireland - Mobile
Iridium

Israel

Israel - Mobile
Israel - Palestine
Italy

Italy - Mobile

Ivory Coast

Ivory Coast - Mobile
Jamaica

Jamaica - Mobile
Japan - Mobile
Jordan

Jordan - Mobile
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan - Mobile
Kenya

Kenya - Mobile
Kenya - Nairobi
Kiribati

Kiribati - Mobile
Korea, South
Korea, South - Mobile
Kuwait

Kuwait - Mobile
Kyrgyzstan
Kyrgyzstan - Mobile

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.2660
$0.3240
$0.1520
$0.1710
$0.0150
$0.0040
$0.0130
$0.1010
$0.0170
$0.1160
$0.0170
$0.0170
$0.0660
$0.0200
$0.0330
$10.3130
$10.3130
$10.3130
$10.3130
$10.3130
$10.3130
$0.0660
$0.0270
$0.1410
$0.0120
$0.1840
$10.3130
$0.0110
$0.0540
$0.2130
$0.0140
$0.1170
$0.3680
$0.3510
$0.0810
$0.1870
$0.1020
$0.0790
$0.1040
$0.0530
$0.0730
$0.1130
$0.1050
$0.0620
$1.2260
$1.2260
$0.0140
$0.0280
$0.0390
$0.0860
$0.1320
$0.1330




USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY

Laos

Laos - Mobile
Latvia

Latvia - Mobile
Lebanon

Lebanon - Mobile
Lesotho

Lesotho - Mobile
Liberia

Liberia - Mobile
Libya

Libya - Mobile
Liechtenstein
Liechtenstein - Mobile
Lithuania
Lithuania Mobile
Luxembourg
Luxembourg - Mobile
Macau

Macau - Mobile
Macedonia
Macedonia - Mobile
Madagascar
Madagascar - Mobile
Malawi

Malaysia

Malaysia - Mobile
Maldives

Maldives - Mobile
Mali Republic

Mali Republic - Mobile
Malta

Malta - Mobile
Marshall Islands
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mauritius - Mobile
Mayotte Island
Mayotte Island - Mobile
Mexico - Triangle
Mexico - On-Net
Mexico - Off-Net
Mexico - Mobile
Micronesia
Moldova

Moldova - Mobile
Monaco

Monaco - Mobile
Mongolia

Mongolia - Mobile
Montenegro
Montserrat

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.0410
$0.0410
$0.0360
$0.1330
$0.1060
$0.2030
$0.2200
$0.2450
$0.2510
$0.2270
$0.2980
$0.6130
$0.1050
$1.3750
$0.0330
$0.0560
$0.0190
$0.2340
$0.0390
$0.0400
$0.1550
$0.4200
$0.5670
$0.5980
$0.0970
$0.0090
$0.0310
$0.7360
$0.9960
$0.2870
$0.3120
$0.0230
$0.1610
$0.3070
$0.5500
$0.1850
$0.2110
$0.8090
$0.6880
$0.0990
$0.0440
$0.0190
$0.0120
$0.2420
$0.1520
$0.2200
$0.0450
$0.4020
$0.0530
$0.0610
$0.1150
$0.1980

USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY

Montserrat - Mobile
Morocco

Morocco - Mobile
Mozambique
Mozambique - Mobile
Myanmar

Namibia

Namibia Mobile
Nauru

Nauru - Mobile

Nepal

Nepal - Kathmandu
Nepal - Mobile
Netherlands
Netherlands - Mobile
Netherlands Antilles - Mobile
New Caledonia

New Zealand

New Zealand - Mobile
Nicaragua

Nicaragua - Mobile
Niger Republic

Niger Republic - Mobile
Nigeria

Nigeria - Lagos
Nigeria - Mobile

Niue

Niue - Mobile

Norfolk Island
Norway

Norway - Mobile
Oman

Oman - Mobile
Pakistan

Pakistan - Mobile
Palau, Republic of
Palestine

Palestine Mobile
Panama

Panama - Mobile
Panama - Panama City
Papua New Guinea
Papua New Guinea - Mobile
Paraguay
Paraguay - Asuncion
Paraguay - Mobile
Peru

Peru - Lima

Peru - Mobile

Peru - Rural
Philippines
Philippines - Mobile

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.1980
$0.1070
$0.4400
$0.0920
$0.2160
$0.4050
$0.0820
$0.2140
$2.0220
$2.0220
$0.1150
$0.1150
$0.1200
$0.0160
$0.1150
$0.1250
$0.2090
$0.0120
$0.0680
$0.1540
$0.2630
$0.2620
$0.3020
$0.1250
$0.1100
$0.1190
$1.2130
$1.2130
$2.4260
$0.0180
$0.1030
$0.1380
$0.3380
$0.0200
$0.0320
$0.3970
$0.2030
$0.2290
$0.0390
$0.0940
$0.0360
$1.2130
$1.2130
$0.0440
$0.0420
$0.0770
$0.0180
$0.0150
$0.1580
$0.4290
$0.1350
$0.1350

USAGE CHARGES

CATEGORY

Poland

Poland - Mobile
Portugal

Portugal - Mobile
Qatar - Mobile
Reunion Island
Reunion Island - Mobile
Romania

Romania - Bucharest
Romania - Mobile
Romania - Other
Rwanda

Rwanda - Mobile
San Marino

San Marino - Mobile
Sao Tome

Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia - Mobile
Senegal

Senegal - Mobile
Serbia

Serbia - Mobile
Seychelles Islands
Seychelles Islands - Mobile
Sierra Leone

Sierra Leone - Mobile
Singapore
Singapore - Mobile
Slovak Republic
Slovak Republic - Mobile
Slovenia

Slovenia - Mobile
Solomon Islands
Solomon Islands - Mobile
Somalia

South Africa

South Africa - Mobile
Spain

Spain - Mobile

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka - Mobile
St. Helena

St. Kitts - Mobile

St. Lucia

St. Lucia - Mobile

St. Pierre/Miquelon
St. Vincent

St. Vincent - Mobile
Suriname

Suriname - Mobile
Swaziland
Swaziland - Mobile

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.0650
$0.1130
$0.0190
$0.0870
$0.2240
$0.0260
$0.2350
$0.0260
$0.0200
$0.0730
$0.0380
$0.1730
$0.1500
$0.0450
$0.0450
$1.2940
$0.0810
$0.1210
$0.2890
$0.4860
$0.0190
$0.4600
$0.3480
$0.3480
$0.5070
$0.5290
$0.0090
$0.0090
$0.0280
$0.1990
$0.0230
$0.4810
$1.6180
$1.6180
$0.7120
$0.0390
$0.1590
$0.0130
$0.0990
$0.1200
$0.1540
$3.2350
$0.2650
$0.0970
$0.2460
$0.2760
$0.1120
$0.2480
$0.1970
$0.2240
$0.0710
$0.2420




USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY

Sweden

Sweden - Mobile
Switzerland
Switzerland - Mobile
Taiwan

Taiwan - Mobile
Tajikistan

Tajikistan - Mobile
Tanzania

Tanzania - Mobile
Thailand

Thailand - Mobile
Togo

Togo - Mobile
Tokelau

Tokelau - Mobile
Tonga Islands
Tonga Islands - Mobile
Trinidad & Tobago
Trinidad & Tobago - Mobile
Tunisia

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.0100
$0.0500
$0.0170
$0.1410
$0.0150
$0.0800
$0.1510
$0.1510
$0.1950
$0.1930
$0.0170
$0.0170
$0.4490
$0.4650
$1.1490
$1.1490
$0.4810
$0.4810
$0.0380
$0.1260
$0.3150

USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY

Tunisia - Mobile
Turkey

Turkey - Mobile
Turkey - North Cyprus
Turkmenistan
Turkmenistan - Mobile
Turks & Caicos - Mobile
Tuvalu

Tuvalu - Mobile
Uganda

Uganda - Mobile
Ukraine

Ukraine Mobile

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates - Mobile
United Kingdom
United Kingdom - Mobile
Uruguay

Uruguay - Mobile
Uzbekistan

Uzbekistan - Mobile

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.5000
$0.0220
$0.0520
$0.0670
$0.1300
$0.1300
$0.2660
$1.0520
$1.0520
$0.1280
$0.1430
$0.1120
$0.1710
$0.1860
$0.1900
$0.0070
$0.1310
$0.0630
$0.1970
$0.0850
$0.0870

USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY

Vanatu - Mobile

Vanatu, Republic of
Venezuela

Venezuela - Caracas
Venezuela - Mobile
Vietnam

Vietnam - Ho Chi Min City
Vietnam - Mobile

Wake Island

Wallis & Futuna

Western Samoa

Western Samoa - Mobile
Yemen Arab Republic
Yemen Arab Republic - Mobile
Zaire, Republic of

Zaire, Republic of - Mobile
Zambia

Zambia - Mobile
Zimbabwe

Zimbabwe- Mobile

RETAIL RATE
PER MINUTE

$0.8090
$0.8090
$0.0130
$0.0090
$0.0550
$0.0410
$0.0370
$0.0390
$0.0210
$0.5180
$0.5370
$0.5370
$0.1750
$0.1750
$0.4050
$0.3670
$0.0810
$0.1470
$0.1240
$0.3820






