

Call rates reference sheet

Overview

BILLING INCREMENTS	OTHER TERMS
USA: 6 seconds	"900" numbers are blocked.
Mexico: 60 seconds	Any locations not listed are not
Other/International: 30 seconds initial and 6 seconds thereafter	supported by Viasat Voice service.
USAGE CHARGES	
EXEDE VOICE "NATIONWIDE CALLING TO USA AND CANADA"	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE
USA - 50 States	Included in Plan
USA - Telecommunications Relay Services, 711	Included in Plan
Toll-Free	Included in Plan
Canada - All	Included in Plan
USA TOLL CALLING OUT-BOUND	RETAIL RATE
USA - Puerto Rico	\$0.0230 per minute
USA - Virgin Islands	\$0.0230 per minute
USA - Directory Assistance, 411	\$1.49 per call
USA - Operator Assistance, 0	\$0.99 per call

RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE \$0.0990 \$0.1100 \$0.2630 \$1.2130 \$0.0160 \$0.1120 \$0.0220 \$0.0690 \$0.3680 \$0.1090 \$0.2140 \$0.0220 \$0.0710 \$0.0350 \$0.0370 \$0.0460 \$0.2440 \$0.0190 \$0.0830 \$0.2660 \$0.2810 \$0.0450

USAGE CHARGES		USAGE CHARGES
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE	CATEGORY
International Out-bound		Armenia - Yerevan
Afghanistan	\$0.2620	Aruba
Afghanistan - Mobile	\$0.2620	Aruba - Mobile
Albania	\$0.0560	Ascension Island
Albania - Mobile	\$0.2330	Australia
Algeria	\$0.0840	Australia - Mobile
Algeria - Mobile	\$0.3490	Austria
American Samoa	\$0.0210	Austria - Mobile
American Samoa - Mobile	\$0.0210	Azerbaijan - Mobile
Andorra	\$0.0280	Bahamas
Andorra - Mobile	\$0.3060	Bahamas - Mobile
Angola	\$0.1140	Bahrain
Angola - Mobile	\$0.1250	Bahrain - Mobile
Anguilla	\$0.1030	Bangladesh
Anguilla - Mobile	\$0.1820	Bangladesh - Mobile
Antigua	\$0.1510	Barbados
Antigua - Mobile	\$0.1540	Barbados - Mobile
Argentina	\$0.0210	Belgium
Argentina - Buenos Aires	\$0.0070	Belgium - Mobile
Argentina - Mobile	\$0.1230	Belize
Armenia	\$0.1240	Belize - Mobile
Armenia - Mobile	\$0.2080	Bermuda

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE
Bermuda - Mobile	\$0.0450
Bhutan	\$0.1140
Bhutan - Mobile	\$0.1210
Bolivia	\$0.1260
Bolivia - Cochabamba	\$0.0800
Bolivia - La Paz	\$0.0630
Bolivia - Mobile	\$0.1530
Bolivia - Santa Cruz	\$0.0810
Bosnia & Herzegovina	\$0.1580
Bosnia & Herzegovina - Mobile	\$0.3830
Botswana	\$0.1050
Botswana - Mobile	\$0.2580
Brazil	\$0.0270
Brazil - Belo Horizonte	\$0.0150
Brazil - Mobile	\$0.0430
Brazil - Rio de Janiero	\$0.0150
Brazil - Sao Paulo	\$0.0220
British Virgin Islands	\$0.1340
British Virgin Islands - Mobile	\$0.2510
Brunei	\$0.0270
Brunei - Mobile	\$0.0270
Bulgaria	\$0.0590

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE
Bulgaria - Mobile	\$0.4450
Burkina Faso	\$0.2800
Burkina Faso - Mobile	\$0.3070
Burundi	\$0.0820
Burundi - Mobile	\$0.1230
Cambodia	\$0.0480
Cambodia - Mobile	\$0.0480
Cameroon	\$0.1670
Cameroon - Mobile	\$0.2180
Cape Verde Islands	\$0.2270
Cape Verde Islands - Mobile	\$0.3380
Cayman Islands	\$0.0610
Cayman Islands - Mobile	\$0.1960
Central African Republic	\$0.5180
Central African Republic -	· ·
Mobile	\$0.5180
Chad	\$0.1360
Chad - Mobile	\$0.2380
Chile - Mobile	\$0.0520
China	\$0.0090
China - Mobile	\$0.0090
Christmas & Cocos Islands	\$0.1540
Colombia	\$0.0370
Colombia - Baranquilla	\$0.0130
Colombia - Bogota	\$0.0230
Colombia - Cali	\$0.0150
Colombia - Medellin	\$0.0190
Colombia - Mobile	\$0.0830
Comoros	\$0.5660
Comoros - Mobile	\$0.5660
Congo, Republic of	\$0.5370
Cook Islands	\$2.0220
Costa Rica	\$0.0300
Costa Rica - Mobile	\$0.0440
Croatia	\$0.0170
Croatia - Mobile	\$0.0170
Cyprus	\$0.0120
Cyprus - Mobile	\$0.0270
Czech Republic	\$0.0270
Czech Republic - Mobile	\$0.1030
Denmark	\$0.0120
Denmark - Mobile	\$0.1090
Diego Garcia	\$2.0630
Djibouti	\$0.4250
Djibouti - Mobile	\$0.4250
Dominica	\$0.0880
Dominica - Mobile	\$0.2430
Dominican Republic	\$0.0330
Dominican Republic - Mobile	\$0.1000
East Timor	\$3.2350
Ecuador	\$0.1210
	Y

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE
Founday, Makila	
Ecuador - Mobile	\$0.2490
Egypt	\$0.0840
Egypt - Mobile	\$0.0810
El Salvador	\$0.2300
El Salvador - Mobile	\$0.2300
Equatorial Guinea	\$0.2640
Equatorial Guinea - Mobile	\$0.2640
Estonia	\$0.0220
Estonia - Mobile	\$0.4140
Ethiopia	\$0.2930
Ethiopia - Mobile	\$0.3180
Faeroe Islands	\$0.2410
Falkland Islands	\$1.2130
Fiji Islands	\$0.2200
Fiji Islands - Mobile	\$0.2200
Finland	\$0.0490
Finland - Mobile	\$0.1000
France	\$0.0120
France - Mobile	\$0.0550
French Antilles	\$0.0230
French Antilles - Mobile	\$0.1530
French Guiana	\$0.0280
French Guiana - Mobile	\$0.1710
	\$0.3830
French Polynesia	\$0.3830
Gabon Republic	
Gabon Republic - Mobile	\$0.2520
Gambia	\$0.4250
Gambia - Mobile	\$0.5500
Georgia	\$0.0370
Georgia - Mobile	\$0.0730
Germany	\$0.0140
Germany - Mobile	\$0.0740
Ghana	\$0.2860
Ghana - Mobile	\$0.2390
Gibraltar	\$0.0560
Gibraltar- Mobile	\$0.3210
Greece	\$0.0150
Greece - Mobile	\$0.0950
Greenland	\$0.7660
Greenland - Mobile	\$0.7660
Grenada	\$0.1010
Grenada - Mobile	\$0.1770
Guam	\$0.0260
Guadeloupe	\$0.2170
Guadeloupe - Mobile	\$0.0310
Guatemala	\$0.1250
Guatemala - Mobile	\$0.1250
Guinea	\$0.5180
Guinea - Mobile	\$0.5260
Guinea-Bissau - Mobile	\$0.3260
	\$0.4860
Guyana Guyana Mobilo	
Guyana - Mobile	\$0.2630

	SAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY		RETAIL RATE
Haiti		PER MINUTE \$0.2660
Haiti - Mobile		\$0.3240
Honduras		\$0.1520
Honduras - Mol	vilo	\$0.1710
Hong Kong	Jile	\$0.0150
Hong Kong - Mo	hilo	\$0.0150
	DDILE	\$0.0040
Hungary Hungary - Mobi		\$0.1010
Iceland	le	\$0.1010
Iceland - Mobile		\$0.1160
India	5	\$0.1180
India - Mobile		\$0.0170
Indonesia		\$0.0170
Indonesia - Jak	arta	
Indonesia - Jak		\$0.0200
INMARSAT - 870		\$0.0330
		\$10.3130
INMARSAT - 871		\$10.3130
INMARSAT - 872		\$10.3130
INMARSAT - 873		\$10.3130
INMARSAT - 874		\$10.3130
International N	etworks	\$10.3130
Iraq		\$0.0660
Iraq - Baghdad		\$0.0270
Iraq - Mobile		\$0.1410
Ireland		\$0.0120
Ireland - Mobile	2	\$0.1840
Iridium		\$10.3130
Israel		\$0.0110
Israel - Mobile		\$0.0540
Israel - Palestin	e	\$0.2130
Italy		\$0.0140
Italy - Mobile		\$0.1170
Ivory Coast		\$0.3680
Ivory Coast - Mo	obile	\$0.3510
Jamaica	•	\$0.0810
Jamaica - Mobi	le	\$0.1870
Japan - Mobile		\$0.1020
Jordan		\$0.0790
Jordan - Mobile		\$0.1040
Kazakhstan		\$0.0530
Kazakhstan - M	obile	\$0.0730
Kenya		\$0.1130
Kenya - Mobile		\$0.1050
Kenya - Nairobi		\$0.0620
Kiribati		\$1.2260
Kiribati - Mobile	2	\$1.2260
Korea, South		\$0.0140
Korea, South - I	Mobile	\$0.0280
Kuwait		\$0.0390
Kuwait - Mobile		\$0.0860
Kyrgyzstan		\$0.1320
Kyrgyzstan - Mo	obile	\$0.1330

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE
	PER MINUTE \$0.0410
Laos Laos - Mobile	\$0.0410
Latvia	\$0.0410
Latvia - Mobile	\$0.1330
Lebanon	\$0.1330
Lebanon - Mobile	\$0.2030
Lesotho	\$0.2030
Lesotho - Mobile	\$0.2200
Liberia	\$0.2450
Liberia - Mobile	\$0.2310
	\$0.2270
Libya Libya - Mobile	\$0.2980
Liechtenstein	\$0.8130
Liechtenstein - Mobile	
	\$1.3750
Lithuania	\$0.0330
Lithuania Mobile	\$0.0560
Luxembourg	\$0.0190
Luxembourg - Mobile	\$0.2340
Масаи	\$0.0390
Macau - Mobile	\$0.0400
Macedonia	\$0.1550
Macedonia - Mobile	\$0.4200
Madagascar	\$0.5670
Madagascar - Mobile	\$0.5980
Malawi	\$0.0970
Malaysia	\$0.0090
Malaysia - Mobile	\$0.0310
Maldives	\$0.7360
Maldives - Mobile	\$0.9960
Mali Republic	\$0.2870
Mali Republic - Mobile	\$0.3120
Malta	\$0.0230
Malta - Mobile	\$0.1610
Marshall Islands	\$0.3070
Mauritania	\$0.5500
Mauritius	\$0.1850
Mauritius - Mobile	\$0.2110
Mayotte Island	\$0.8090
Mayotte Island - Mobile	\$0.6880
Mexico - Triangle	\$0.0990
Mexico - On-Net	\$0.0440
Mexico - Off-Net	\$0.0190
Mexico - Mobile	\$0.0120
Micronesia	\$0.2420
Moldova	\$0.1520
Moldova - Mobile	\$0.2200
Monaco	\$0.0450
Monaco - Mobile	\$0.4020
Mongolia	\$0.0530
Mongolia - Mobile	\$0.0610
Montenegro	\$0.1150
Montserrat	\$0.1980
montochuc	

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE
Manda anna A. M. 191	PER MINUTE
Montserrat - Mobile	\$0.1980
Morocco	\$0.1070
Morocco - Mobile	\$0.4400
Mozambique	\$0.0920
Mozambique - Mobile	\$0.2160
Myanmar	\$0.4050
Namibia	\$0.0820
Namibia Mobile	\$0.2140
Nauru	\$2.0220
Nauru - Mobile	\$2.0220
Nepal	\$0.1150
Nepal - Kathmandu	\$0.1150
Nepal - Mobile	\$0.1200
Netherlands	\$0.0160
Netherlands - Mobile	\$0.1150
Netherlands Antilles - Mobile	\$0.1250
New Caledonia	\$0.2090
New Zealand	\$0.0120
New Zealand - Mobile	\$0.0680
Nicaragua	\$0.1540
Nicaragua - Mobile	\$0.2630
Niger Republic	\$0.2620
Niger Republic - Mobile	\$0.3020
Nigeria	\$0.1250
Nigeria - Lagos	\$0.1100
Nigeria - Mobile	\$0.1190
Niue	\$1.2130
Niue - Mobile	\$1.2130
Norfolk Island	\$2.4260
Norway	\$0.0180
Norway - Mobile	\$0.1030
Oman	\$0.1380
Oman - Mobile	\$0.3380
Pakistan	\$0.0200
Pakistan - Mobile	\$0.0320
Palau, Republic of	\$0.3970
Palestine	\$0.2030
Palestine Mobile	\$0.2290
Panama	\$0.0390
Panama - Mobile	\$0.0940
Panama - Panama City	\$0.0360
Papua New Guinea	\$1.2130
Papua New Guinea - Mobile	\$1.2130
Paraguay	\$0.0440
Paraguay - Asuncion	\$0.0420
Paraguay - Mobile	\$0.0770
	\$0.0170
Peru Poru Lima	
Peru - Lima	\$0.0150
Peru - Mobile	\$0.1580
Peru - Rural	\$0.4290
Philippines	\$0.1350
Philippines - Mobile	\$0.1350

USAGE CHARGES	
	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE
Poland	\$0.0650
Poland - Mobile	\$0.1130
Portugal	\$0.0190
Portugal - Mobile	\$0.0870
Qatar - Mobile	\$0.2240
Reunion Island	\$0.0260
Reunion Island - Mobile	\$0.2350
Romania	\$0.0260
Romania - Bucharest	\$0.0200
Romania - Mobile	\$0.0730
Romania - Other	\$0.0380
Rwanda	\$0.1730
Rwanda - Mobile	\$0.1500
San Marino	\$0.0450
San Marino - Mobile	\$0.0450
Sao Tome	\$1.2940
Saudi Arabia	\$0.0810
Saudi Arabia - Mobile	\$0.1210
Senegal	\$0.2890
Senegal - Mobile	\$0.4860
Serbia	\$0.0190
Serbia - Mobile	\$0.4600
Seychelles Islands	\$0.3480
Seychelles Islands - Mobile	\$0.3480
Sierra Leone	\$0.5480
Sierra Leone - Mobile	\$0.5290
	\$0.0090
Singapore - Mobile	\$0.0090
	\$0.0090
Slovak Republic	\$0.0280
Slovak Republic - Mobile Slovenia	
	\$0.0230
Slovenia - Mobile	\$0.4810
Solomon Islands	\$1.6180
Solomon Islands - Mobile	\$1.6180
Somalia	\$0.7120
South Africa	\$0.0390
South Africa - Mobile	\$0.1590
Spain	\$0.0130
Spain - Mobile	\$0.0990
Sri Lanka	\$0.1200
Sri Lanka - Mobile	\$0.1540
St. Helena	\$3.2350
St. Kitts - Mobile	\$0.2650
St. Lucia	\$0.0970
St. Lucia - Mobile	\$0.2460
St. Pierre/Miquelon	\$0.2760
St. Vincent	\$0.1120
St. Vincent - Mobile	\$0.2480
Suriname	\$0.1970
Suriname - Mobile	\$0.2240
Swaziland	\$0.0710
Swaziland - Mobile	\$0.2420

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE
Sweden	\$0.0100
Sweden - Mobile	\$0.0500
Switzerland	\$0.0170
Switzerland - Mobile	\$0.1410
Taiwan	\$0.0150
Taiwan - Mobile	\$0.0800
Tajikistan	\$0.1510
Tajikistan - Mobile	\$0.1510
Tanzania	\$0.1950
Tanzania - Mobile	\$0.1930
Thailand	\$0.0170
Thailand - Mobile	\$0.0170
Тодо	\$0.4490
Togo - Mobile	\$0.4650
Tokelau	\$1.1490
Tokelau - Mobile	\$1.1490
Tonga Islands	\$0.4810
Tonga Islands - Mobile	\$0.4810
Trinidad & Tobago	\$0.0380
Trinidad & Tobago - Mobile	\$0.1260
Tunisia	\$0.3150

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE
Tunisia - Mobile	\$0.5000
Turkey	\$0.0220
Turkey - Mobile	\$0.0520
Turkey - North Cyprus	\$0.0670
Turkmenistan	\$0.1300
Turkmenistan - Mobile	\$0.1300
Turks & Caicos - Mobile	\$0.2660
Tuvalu	\$1.0520
Tuvalu - Mobile	\$1.0520
Uganda	\$0.1280
Uganda - Mobile	\$0.1430
Ukraine	\$0.1120
Ukraine Mobile	\$0.1710
United Arab Emirates	\$0.1860
United Arab Emirates - Mobile	\$0.1900
United Kingdom	\$0.0070
United Kingdom - Mobile	\$0.1310
Uruguay	\$0.0630
Uruguay - Mobile	\$0.1970
Uzbekistan	\$0.0850
Uzbekistan - Mobile	\$0.0870

USAGE CHARGES	
CATEGORY	RETAIL RATE PER MINUTE
Vanatu - Mobile	\$0.8090
Vanatu, Republic of	\$0.8090
Venezuela	\$0.0130
Venezuela - Caracas	\$0.0090
Venezuela - Mobile	\$0.0550
Vietnam	\$0.0410
Vietnam - Ho Chi Min City	\$0.0370
Vietnam - Mobile	\$0.0390
Wake Island	\$0.0210
Wallis & Futuna	\$0.5180
Western Samoa	\$0.5370
Western Samoa - Mobile	\$0.5370
Yemen Arab Republic	\$0.1750
Yemen Arab Republic - Mobile	\$0.1750
Zaire, Republic of	\$0.4050
Zaire, Republic of - Mobile	\$0.3670
Zambia	\$0.0810
Zambia - Mobile	\$0.1470
Zimbabwe	\$0.1240
Zimbabwe- Mobile	\$0.3820